Please be informed that the data shown in this PDF document is generated from our Online Catalog. Please find the complete data in the user
documentation. Our General Terms of Use for Downloads are valid.
Maintenance-free energy storage based on double-layer capacitor, 24 V DC, 20 kJ, automatic
detection and communication with QUINT UPS-IQ
Product Description
For continuous monitoring and intelligent management, there is constant communication with the QUINT UPS. Thanks to automatic detection of the
energy storage, and tool-free switching during operation, quick installation is possible. The QUINT UPS with IQ technology energy storage leaves
the warehouse fully charged.

Commercial Data
Order Key 2320380
Packing unit 1 pc
Minimum order quantity 1 pc
Sales Key CMU
Catalog Page Page 334 (C-4-2019)
GTIN 4046356599030
Weight per Piece (including packing) 3,508.0 GRM
Weight per Piece (excluding packing) 3,508.0 GRM
Customs tariff number 85322900
Country of origin CN
Energy storage - UPS-CAP/24DC/20A/20KJ
2320380
Nov 8, 2021, 1:59 PM     Page 2 (11)
Technical Data
Input data
DC operation
Input voltage 24 V DC
Input voltage range 18 V DC ... 30 V DC
Input voltage range DC 18 V DC ... 30 V DC
12 min. (1 A)Buffer period
33 s (20 A)
Current consumption 5 A
Output data
Nominal output voltage 24 V DC
Setting range of the output voltage (USet) 22 V DC ... 27 V DC
Nominal output current (IN) 20 A
POWER BOOST (IBoost) 26 A
Power loss nominal load max. 3.6 W
Power dissipation 3.6 W
Output fuse 2x 25 A (internal)
Connection in series No
Battery operation
Nominal output voltage 24 V DC
Output voltage range 22 V DC ... 27 V DC
Nominal output current (IN) 20 A
Energy storage
Charge current 5 A
Nominal capacity 0.2 Ah
Battery module service life 20 Years (20 °C)
Battery technology UPS-CAP
Memory medium Dual layer capacitor
Number of cells 1
Size designation Block
Battery pack yes
Disposal Used batteries must not be thrown away with household waste,
they should instead be disposed of in accordance with applicable
national regulations.
IQ technology Yes
Temperature sensor yes
Suitable for fast charging yes
Electrical properties
Insulation voltage input, output / housing 500 V AC
Energy storage - UPS-CAP/24DC/20A/20KJ
2320380
Nov 8, 2021, 1:59 PM     Page 3 (11)
Product properties
Disposal Used batteries must not be thrown away with household waste,
they should instead be disposed of in accordance with applicable
national regulations.
IQ technology Yes
MTBF (IEC 61709, SN 29500) > 695000 h (40 °C)
Insulation characteristics
Protection class III